
Amendments to the school day: 2023-24 

Date Change to start time of school Change to end time of school 

Thursday 30 
November 

 Y8 parent-teacher consultation 
afternoon. 
 
School ends at 12:25 for all students. 

14 December School begins at 09:55 to enable PSHE 
staff training. 
 

 

Wednesday 17 
January 

 Y9 parent-teacher consultation 
afternoon. 
 
School ends at 12:25 for all students. 

8 February School begins at 09:55 to enable PSHE 
staff training. 
 

 

Tuesday 20 
February 

 Y10 parent-teacher consultation 
afternoon. 
 
School ends at 12:25 for all students. 

Tuesday 23 
April 

 Y7 parent-teacher consultation 
afternoon. 
 
School ends at 12:25 for all students. 

Thursday 25 
April 

School begins at 09:55 to enable PSHE 
staff training. 
 

 

Thursday 11 
July 

 Y5 Open evening 
 
School ends at 12:25 for all students. 

Friday 12 July School begins at 09:55 following Y5 
Open Evening. 
 

 

 

Parent-teacher consultation dates and times 

For further information on parent teacher consultation please refer to the assessment and reporting booklets on our 

website: Student Progress & Reporting to Parents - Nonsuch High School for Girls (nonsuchschool.org) 

Year 7 Tuesday 23 April 13:10 – 15:30 Remote 

Thursday 25 April 16:00 – 19:30 

Year 8 Tuesday 28 November 16:00 – 19:30 Remote 

Thursday 30 November 13:10 – 15:30 

Year 9 Tuesday 16 January 16:00 – 19:30 Remote 

Wednesday 17 January 13:10 – 15:30 

Year 10 Tuesday 20 February 13:10 – 15:30 Remote 

Wednesday 21 February 16:00 – 19:30 

Year 11 Wednesday 24 January 16:00 – 19:30 In-school 

Year 12 Tuesday 5 March 16:00 – 18:30 In-school 

Year 13 Wednesday 20 March 16:00 – 18:30 In-school 

 

 

http://www.nonsuchschool.org/331/student-progress-reporting-to-parents

